The Company's exposures to market risk are primarily through interest rate risk and exposure to foreign currency.  Objectives, policies and processes
used to manage each of these risks are disclosed in the paragraphs below.  The Company does not have exposure to other price risks.

Foreign currency risk
The Company currently has no foreign currency dealings. The Company manages its risk through continuous monitoring of movements in the exchange
rate, together with rigorous cash flow planning and monitoring. In the past it has been deemed unnecessary for the Company to enter into any hedging
arrangements to manage foreign currency risk. However given that the entity anticipates an increase in transactions resulting in foreign exchange, this
position is being re-evaluated.

Interest rate risk
Exposure to interest rate risk is insignificant as the Company does not have any interest bearing assets and liabilities.

The Company's exposure to interest rate risk is set out in the Table 12.3b.

Sensitivity disclosure analysis
Taking into account past performance, future expectations, economic forecasts, and management’s knowledge and experience of the financial markets,
the Company believes the following movements are ‘reasonably possible’ over the next 12 months.

   Page | 26

A.C.N 098 823 235   A.B.N 45 098 823 235

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2015

12 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

 Table 12.3b   Interest rate risk exposure for the Company

   Interest rate risk

   -1.00%   +1.00%

 2015 Carrying amount  Net Result   Net Result

 Financial assets

 Cash and cash equivalents 388,450 (3,885) 3,885

 Receivables 163   -   -

 Financial liabilities

 Payables 13,774   -   -

 Total increase/(decrease)   (3,885) 3,885

 2014   -1.00%  +1.00%

 Financial assets

 Cash and cash equivalents 478,609  (4,786) 4,786

 Receivables 874   -   -

 Financial liabilities

 Payables 12,363   -   -

 Total increase/(decrease)   (4,786) 4,786

 The carrying amounts disclosed exclude statutory amounts (e.g. GST input tax credit recoverable and GST payables).

Table 12.3a and 12.3b discloses the impact on net operating result and equity for each category of financial instrument held by the Company at
year-end as presented to key management personnel, if the above movements were to occur.

(d) Net Fair Values
The aggregate net fair values and carrying amounts of financial assets and financial liabilities are disclosed in the Balance Sheet and in the Notes
to the Financial Statements.

The carrying value of cash and cash equivalents and non-interest bearing monetary financial assets and financial liabilities of the Company